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LIST OF TEACHERS RANKED AS EXCELLENT BY THEIR STUDENTS
SUMMER 2013
(Based on Data Collected SUMMER 2013)

The results for the SUMMER 2013 administration of student ratings of
instructors are included in this list. Results are based on Instructor and
Course Evaluation (ICES) questionnaire forms maintained by Measurement and
Evaluation, Center for Innovation in Teaching and Learning.

More than one-half of the faculty is estimated to have used student rating
forms, but a substantial number have not. Therefore, the report is
necessarily incomplete. Instructors who did not have students evaluate
their classes or chose to use a form other than those reported here have no
opportunity to be included. For some instructors who did use these forms,
there is also the possibility that they received ratings that were not truly
representative of their teaching ability. For these reasons, in the past we
adopted the title “An Incomplete List of Teachers Ranked as Excellent by
Their Students.” These reasons still hold and the list is still
“incomplete’ but we have taken “Incomplete” out of the title. The results
are presented in department alphabetical order. Criteria for inclusion
follows.

PREPARATION OF RESULTS

This list is based on ICES forms filled in by students during the Summer
semester of 2013. Only those instructors who gave out ICES forms at least
once during this time period and who released their data for publication are
included in the list.

Only numerical data from the ICES questionnaire results were used, and at
least five students must have responded in each class.

Special Notice: In the past, to be included on the list instructors needed
to be rated among the top 30% across campus in their respective Elective-
Mixed-Required course group. Beginning with the Fall 2000 semester ICES
results, our office has shifted to a set of criterion cutoffs for the List.
Below are the ICES average (mean) results needed to make the List of
Teachers Ranked as Excellent by Their Students. Faculty must meet the
requirements for both Item 1 (“Rate the Instructor’s Overall Teaching
Effectiveness™) and Item 2 (“Rate the Overall Quality of this Course”).
Teaching assistants must meet the requirement for only Item 1.
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ICES Item #1 (Instructor’s Overall Teaching Effectiveness)

Required Mixed Elective

Course Course Course
Faculty 4.4 4.5 4.6
TAs 4.3 4.4 4.5

ICES Item #2 (Overall Quality of Course)

Required Mixed Elective

Course Course Course
Faculty 4.3 4.4 4.5
TAs -na- -na- -na-

Outstanding ratings (marked with an asterisk) are still awarded to
instructors who obtained ratings of “High” (top 10% on each item for faculty
and top 10% on item one for teaching assistants).

INTERPRETATION OF LIST

Instructors®™ names are listed alphabetically within each department. The
specific courses that were used in the ratings are indicated by the course
numbers that follow the instructor®s name.

The symbols used in the list have the following meaning:

T.A. - Teaching Assistant
* - The instructor ratings were outstanding.

The list of excellent teachers was compiled by staff at Measurement and
Evaluation of the Center for Innovation in Teaching and Learning. More
information about the report may be obtained by contacting Measurement and
Evaluation, 247 Armory Building, 333-3490. Recent lists can be found on the
Web at http://cte.illinois.edu/teacheval/ices/exc_teach.html
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ADVERTISING

FRIEDMAN,J 350
ACCOUNTANCY

AQUINO,G 557

ASANTE APPIAH,B 301

CHANDLER, J 560
* DEMERE, P TA 302

ESTEP,C TA 304

FINNEGAN, T 405

FOTZLER,J 556
*HILLISON,S TA 405
* IBRAHIM, A 501
ANTHROPOLOGY

BAUER, A 105

ATMOSPHERIC SCIENCE

SNODGRASS , E 120
AVIATION

WEST, L 210
* WOFFORD ,M 320

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

ANAND, G 567
BRADLEY ,J 551
CHHAJED,D 567
HA,Y TA 320
KIM,K 567
KINDT,J 300
* PETRUZZI1 ,N 567
PRINCE,N TA 310
SLEPTSOV, A 590

CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING

* KRISHNAN, S TA 469
KUCHMA,D 498
VISWANATH, S TA 498

CLASSICAL CIVILIZATION

YONA, S TA 114
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COMMUNICATION

BOONE, G TA 102
* IRWIN,K TA 101
* KNOBLOCH, L 529
ROACHE,D TA 230
SHARABI , L TA 396
*SINGH,R TA 220
TOKARZ,D TA 101

COMMUNITY HEALTH
DARFOUR-ODURO, S TA 206

COMPUTER SCIENCE

Dl FEBO,J 373
* ELLISON,D TA 101
MANSKY , W TA 421

CROP SCIENCE

* RAYBURN, A 336
CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION

* STALLMEYER-GERARD,C TA 577

EAST ASIAN LANGUAGES AND CULTURES

* WANG,M TA 201
ECONOMICS
DIIANNI, I 102
HEYDARI BARARDEHI,Y TA 203
* TOOSSI ,A 480,576

EDUCATIONAL ORGANIZATION AND LEADERSHIP
HACKMANN, D 541
EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY

MURDOCK-JORDAN, C TA 220
ROUNDS, J 490

ELECTRICAL AND COMPUTER ENGINEERING

KUDEKI ,E 329
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ENGLISH

CAPINO,J

455

ENGLISH AS AN INTERNATIONAL LANGUAGE

INGELS, S

* JAGUSZTYN, A

* JOUKOVA, E

* KALLISTER,R
KARIMZAD, F
KIM,H
KOTNAROWSK1 , J
LAMBERT, L

TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

486,489

505
500
505
505
505
505
505

ENVIRONMENTAL SUSTAINABILITY

SNODGRASS, E
FINANCE

AGARWAL,C
KANNAN, S
PETERS,S
WEISBENNER, S

FOOD SCIENCE & HUMAN NUTRITION

* ROACH,R

FRENCH

* LAFORET,J
TARJANYI ,P
ZSOMBOK,, G

* ZULATO,A

HISTORY

BUI,L
* TALLIE,T

TA

TA
TA
TA
TA

TA
TA

310

221
580
580
511

120

104
104
102
102

171
100

HUMAN & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

BROOKS, J

HUMAN RESOURCE EDUCATION

KUCHINKE, K

105

530
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INFORMATICS

CAVALLARO, A TA

303

LABOR & EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS

ASHBY, S
* BIELSKI BORIS,M
* BRUNO, R
GILBERT,D
* LABARBERA-TWAROG, E

199
199
199
199
199

LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE

* BERGER, S
BURTON , M
DIEKMAN, L
KOSTELL,S
LA BARRE,K
LUCHT,K
NETTLES,B
OFFENSTEIN, T
SILVER,J
TRAME, A
WEECH, T

* WONG,M

LINGUISTICS

BIDAOUI ,A TA
* GUEYE,M TA
* HERMES, Z TA

KIRAMBA, L TA
* SAADAH, E

MATHEMATICS

* GUPTA,N TA
LAKELAND, G
LIANG,J TA
LIU,H TA
MILES,J
VELLIS,V TA
* ZAHARESCU, A

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

* FLACHSBART ,B
LEE,S TA
* RAJASEGAR,R TA
WU, H TA

580,590
516
445
590
501
590
490
590
590
516
502
458,504

403,404
201

201,202
403,404
405,406

220
241
231
241
446
231
444

350
340
300
350
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MEDIA STUDIES

POTTER,R

320

MOLECULAR & CELLULAR BIOLOGY

BANNAL ,Y

CLEMONS,N
* DOWLING, A
* MANIOUS ,M
* RENO,M

MUSIC

* LUND,E
MAGEE, G
* SWEET,B
TAUBE ,H

PHILOSOPHY
MCCARTHY,T
PHYSICS

CHAMBERLAIN,R
COLEMAN,J
ENDERS, B
FLISS,J
KUCHIBHOTLA,A
LIMTRAGOOL ,K

*MCFAUL, L

*MIGAS,D
SAHANGGAMU , A
SANCHEZ, A
SCHUBEL ,M

* SEKWAO, S
SHERER,N

* SHEUNG, J
THURSTON, B

*YU,X

* ZHANG, L

POLITICAL SCIENCE

RITCHIE M

TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA
TA

TA

250
250
245
245
250

400
415
533
408

202

211
213
101
213
213
214
214
101
212
101
211
212
214
212
213
101
102

220
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PSYCHOLOGY

BIAN, L TA 363
BRAVERMAN , M TA 224
* HERNANDEZ, I TA 201
JIN,K TA 216
JOSEPH,N TA 238
LLEWELLYN,N 363
LUKYANENKO,C TA 216
* STAVANS ,M TA 363
WANG, Z TA 238

RECREATION, SPORT, AND TOURISM
STODOLSKA,M 501

SOCIAL WORK

BRAGG ,M 400
CLEELAND, L 410
CULTON,K 400,509
LOUGH,B 380
MAURER ,M 568
PACELEY ,M 451
SOCIOLOGY
FEELY,A TA 100
SHOFFSTALL,G TA 350

SPANISH, ITALIAN AND PORTUGUESE
DIFILIPPO,E TA 254

SPECIAL EDUCATION

LIGHT SHRINER,C 517
TALBOTT,S 538
TAYLOR, G 424

SPEECH AND HEARING SCIENCE

CHAMBERS,R 551,593
* MENDES, C 514

WARNES, C 475

YEPEZ,C 575
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VETERINARY CLINICAL MEDICINE

GARRETT, L 612
HAGUE,D 616
* HAMOR, R 615
LABELLE,A 615
WYP1J,J 612

VETERINARY MEDICAL SCIENCE

* BARGER, A 612
COLEMAN,D 612
DRISKELL,E 612
HSIAO,S 612
MACNEILL,A 612

* SINGH, K 612

* STERN, A 612
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