LIST OF TEACHERS RANKED AS EXCELLENT BY THEIR STUDENTS

SUMMER 2013

(Based on Data Collected SUMMER 2013)

The results for the SUMMER 2013 administration of student ratings of instructors are included in this list. Results are based on Instructor and Course Evaluation (ICES) questionnaire forms maintained by Measurement and Evaluation, Center for Innovation in Teaching and Learning.

More than one-half of the faculty is estimated to have used student rating forms, but a substantial number have not. Therefore, the report is necessarily incomplete. Instructors who did not have students evaluate their classes or chose to use a form other than those reported here have no opportunity to be included. For some instructors who did use these forms, there is also the possibility that they received ratings that were not truly representative of their teaching ability. For these reasons, in the past we adopted the title "An Incomplete List of Teachers Ranked as Excellent by Their Students." These reasons still hold and the list is still 'incomplete' but we have taken "Incomplete" out of the title. The results are presented in department alphabetical order. Criteria for inclusion follows.

PREPARATION OF RESULTS

This list is based on ICES forms filled in by students during the Summer semester of 2013. Only those instructors who gave out ICES forms at least once during this time period and who released their data for publication are included in the list.

Only numerical data from the ICES questionnaire results were used, and at least five students must have responded in each class.

Special Notice: In the past, to be included on the list instructors needed to be rated among the top 30% across campus in their respective Elective-Mixed-Required course group. Beginning with the Fall 2000 semester ICES results, our office has shifted to a set of criterion cutoffs for the List. Below are the ICES average (mean) results needed to make the List of Teachers Ranked as Excellent by Their Students. Faculty must meet the requirements for both Item 1 ("Rate the Instructor's Overall Teaching Effectiveness") and Item 2 ("Rate the Overall Quality of this Course"). Teaching assistants must meet the requirement for only Item 1.

ICES Item #1 (Instructor's Overall Teaching Effectiveness)

	Required	Mixed	Elective
	Course	Course	Course
Faculty	4.4	4.5	4.6
TAs	4.3	4.4	4.5

ICES Item #2 (Overall Quality of Course)

	Required	Mixed	Elective
	Course	Course	Course
Faculty	4.3	4.4	4.5
TAs	-na-	-na-	-na-

Outstanding ratings (marked with an asterisk) are still awarded to instructors who obtained ratings of "High" (top 10% on each item for faculty and top 10% on item one for teaching assistants).

INTERPRETATION OF LIST

Instructors' names are listed alphabetically within each department. The specific courses that were used in the ratings are indicated by the course numbers that follow the instructor's name.

The symbols used in the list have the following meaning:

T.A. - Teaching Assistant

* - The instructor ratings were outstanding.

The list of excellent teachers was compiled by staff at Measurement and Evaluation of the Center for Innovation in Teaching and Learning. More information about the report may be obtained by contacting Measurement and Evaluation, 247 Armory Building, 333-3490. Recent lists can be found on the Web at http://cte.illinois.edu/teacheval/ices/exc_teach.html

ADVERTISING

FRIEDMAN,J		350
ACCOUNTANCY		
AQUINO,G ASANTE APPIAH,B CHANDLER,J * DEMERE,P ESTEP,C FINNEGAN,T		557 301 560 302 304 405
FINNEGAN, I FOTZLER, J * HILLISON, S * IBRAHIM, A	TA	556 405 501
ANTHROPOLOGY		
BAUER, A		105
ATMOSPHERIC SCIENCE		
SNODGRASS, E		120
AVIATION		
WEST,L * WOFFORD,M		210 320
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATIO	NC	
ANAND,G BRADLEY,J CHHAJED,D HA,Y KIM,K KINDT,J * PETRUZZI,N	TA	567 300 567
PRINCE,N SLEPTSOV,A	TA	310 590
CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL	ENGI	NEERIN

NG

* KRISHNAN,S	TA	469
KUCHMA, D		498
VISWANATH,S	TA	498

CLASSICAL CIVILIZATION

YONA,S TA 114

COMMUNICATION

	BOONE, G	TA	102
*	IRWIN,K	TA	101
*	KNOBLOCH, L		529
	ROACHE, D	TA	230
	SHARABI,L	TA	396
*	SINGH,R	TA	220
	TOKARZ,D	TA	101

COMMUNITY HEALTH

DARFOUR-ODURO,S TA 206

COMPUTER SCIENCE

DI FEBO,J 373 * ELLISON,D TA 101 MANSKY,W TA 421

CROP SCIENCE

* RAYBURN,A 336

CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION

* STALLMEYER-GERARD, C TA 577

EAST ASIAN LANGUAGES AND CULTURES

* WANG,M TA 201

ECONOMICS

DIIANNI,I 102 HEYDARI BARARDEHI,Y TA 203 * TOOSSI,A 480,576

EDUCATIONAL ORGANIZATION AND LEADERSHIP

HACKMANN, D 541

EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY

MURDOCK-JORDAN,C TA 220 ROUNDS,J 490

ELECTRICAL AND COMPUTER ENGINEERING

KUDEKI,E 329

ENGLISH

CAPINO,J 455

ENGLISH AS AN INTERNATIONAL LANGUAGE

	INGELS,S		486,489
*	JAGUSZTYN,A	TA	505
*	JOUKOVA, E	TA	500
*	KALLISTER,R	TA	505
	KARIMZAD,F	TA	505
	KIM,H	TA	505
	KOTNAROWSKI,J	TA	505
	LAMBERT,L	TA	505

ENVIRONMENTAL SUSTAINABILITY

SNODGRASS, E 310

FINANCE

AGARWAL,C	TA	221
KANNAN,S		580
PETERS,S		580
WEISBENNER,S		511

FOOD SCIENCE & HUMAN NUTRITION

* ROACH,R 120

FRENCH

*	LAFORET,J	TA	104
	TARJANYI,P	TA	104
	ZSOMBOK,G	TA	102
*	ZIII,ATO . A	ТΔ	102

HISTORY

	BUI,L	TA	171
*	TALLIE, T	TA	100

HUMAN & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

BROOKS,J 105

HUMAN RESOURCE EDUCATION

KUCHINKE, K 530

INFORMATICS

CAVALLARO, A TA 303

LABOR & EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS

	ASHBY,S	199
*	BIELSKI BORIS,M	199
*	BRUNO,R	199
	GILBERT, D	199
*	LABARBERA-TWAROG,E	199

LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE

*	BERGER, S	580,590
	BURTON, M	516
	DIEKMAN,L	445
	KOSTELL,S	590
	LA BARRE, K	501
	LUCHT, K	590
	NETTLES, B	490
	OFFENSTEIN,T	590
	SILVER,J	590
	TRAME, A	516
	WEECH, T	502
*	WONG, M	458,504

LINGUISTICS

	BIDAOUI,A	TA	403,404
*	GUEYE, M	TA	201
*	HERMES, Z	TA	201,202
	KIRAMBA,L	TA	403,404
*	SAADAH,E		405,406

MATHEMATICS

*	GUPTA, N	TA	220
	LAKELAND,G		241
	LIANG,J	TA	231
	LIU,H	TA	241
	MILES,J		446
	VELLIS, V	TA	231
*	ZAHARESCU,A		444

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

* FLACHSBART,B		350
LEE,S	TA	340
* RAJASEGAR,R	TA	300
WU.H	TA	350

MEDIA STUDIES

POTTER,R		320
MOLECULAR & CELLULAR	BIOLO)GY
BANNAI,Y CLEMONS,N * DOWLING,A * MANIOUS,M * RENO,M	TA TA TA	250 250 245 245 250
MUSIC		
* LUND, E MAGEE, G * SWEET, B TAUBE, H		400 415 533 408
PHILOSOPHY		
MCCARTHY,T		202
PHYSICS		
CHAMBERLAIN,R COLEMAN,J ENDERS,B FLISS,J KUCHIBHOTLA,A LIMTRAGOOL,K * MCFAUL,L * MIGAS,D SAHANGGAMU,A SANCHEZ,A SCHUBEL,M * SEKWAO,S SHERER,N * SHEUNG,J THURSTON,B * YU,X * ZHANG,L	TA T	
POLITICAL SCIENCE		
RITCHIE,M	TA	220

PSYCHOLOGY

	BIAN,L	TA	363
	BRAVERMAN, M	TA	224
*	HERNANDEZ,I	TA	201
	JIN,K	TA	216
	JOSEPH, N	TA	238
	LLEWELLYN,N		363
	LUKYANENKO, C	TA	216
*	CHATTANC M	шл	262
^	STAVANS,M	TA	363
	WANG, Z	TA	238

RECREATION, SPORT, AND TOURISM

STODOLSKA,M 501

SOCIAL WORK

BRAGG,M	400
CLEELAND,L	410
CULTON, K	400,509
LOUGH, B	380
MAURER, M	568
PACELEY,M	451

SOCIOLOGY

FEELY,A	TA	100
SHOFFSTALL,G	TA	350

SPANISH, ITALIAN AND PORTUGUESE

DIFILIPPO,E TA 254

SPECIAL EDUCATION

LIGHT SHRINER,C	517
TALBOTT,S	538
TAYLOR,G	424

SPEECH AND HEARING SCIENCE

CHAMBERS,R	551,593
* MENDES,C	514
WARNES,C	475
YEPEZ,C	575

VETERINARY CLINICAL MEDICINE

GARRETT,L	612
HAGUE,D	616
* HAMOR,R	615
LABELLE,A	615
WYPIJ,J	612

VETERINARY MEDICAL SCIENCE

*	BARGER, A	612
	COLEMAN, D	612
	DRISKELL,E	612
	HSIAO,S	612
	MACNEILL, A	612
*	SINGH, K	612
*	STERN, A	612